

Levy County
CR 40 SCOP Improvements
Detailed Bid Tabulation



Dewberry®



PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ANDERSON COLUMBIA		PAVE-RITE, INC.		V.E. WHITEHURST & SONS, INC.		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
ROADWAY										
1	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 325,396.00	\$ 325,396.00	\$ 122,583.32	\$ 122,583.32	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 542,500.00
2	102-3	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	1625	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 23.49	\$ 38,171.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 73,125.00
3	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER (SILT FENCE)	LF	70000	\$ 1.75	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 105,000.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	1000	\$ 24.75	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 10.67	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	107-2	MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL	AC	31.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 377.66	\$ 11,896.29	\$ 420.00	\$ 13,230.00
6	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	1.32	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 16,531.69	\$ 21,821.83	\$ 75,543.00	\$ 99,716.76
7	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	862	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,584.00	\$ 46.29	\$ 39,901.98	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,344.00
8	120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	3972	\$ 32.00	\$ 127,104.00	\$ 43.28	\$ 171,908.16	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,720.00
9	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (WIDENING AREAS)	SY	5860		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	285-706	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 6 (WIDENING AREAS)	SY	5860	\$ 25.50	\$ 149,430.00	\$ 18.89	\$ 110,695.40	\$ 16.15	\$ 94,639.00
11	286-1	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION	SY	4529	\$ 37.00	\$ 167,573.00	\$ 17.09	\$ 77,400.61	\$ 16.15	\$ 73,143.35
12	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH, 1.5" AVG DEPTH	SY	270	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 19.99	\$ 5,397.30	\$ 13.40	\$ 3,618.00
13	327-70-8	MILLING EXIST ASPH, 2.5" AVG DEPTH	SY	200	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 26.99	\$ 5,398.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 2,680.00
14	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	11	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 244.89	\$ 2,693.79	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	400-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS (INCLUDES REINFORCING STEEL)	CY	30.26	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 158,865.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 49,777.70	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 64,332.76
16	400-0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	360.7	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 826,003.00	\$ 1,330.72	\$ 479,990.70	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 387,752.50
17	430-94-1	DESILT PIPE (0-24")	LF	80	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 470.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	430-94-2	DESILT PIPE (30" & 36")	LF	160	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 940.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00
19	430-94-4	DESILT PIPE (40"x60")	LF	120	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 846.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00
20	334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC., TRAFFIC B (SP-9.5 110 LB/SY)	TN	4200	\$ 105.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 110.78	\$ 465,276.00	\$ 125.80	\$ 528,360.00
21	334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC., TRAFFIC B (SP-12.5 165 LB/SY)	TN	6415	\$ 105.00	\$ 673,575.00	\$ 119.16	\$ 764,411.40	\$ 128.40	\$ 823,686.00
22	520-2-1	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	LF	100	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.69	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 4,515.00
23	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL - ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	80	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 29.38	\$ 2,350.40	\$ 51.60	\$ 4,128.00
24	536-8-13	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F & I, TL-3	EA	4	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 18,848.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 14,104.00
25	536-73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	140	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 411.60	\$ 17.20	\$ 2,408.00
26	536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	8	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 39,040.00
27	546-71-1	RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET - PERMANENT	EA	2	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 1,404.13	\$ 2,808.26	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 3,225.00
28	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (2'-8" EACH SIDE OF NEW PAVEMENT, HEADWALLS, & OTHER DISTURBED AREAS)	SY	30000	\$ 6.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 129,000.00
STRIPING & SIGNAGE										
29	700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	61	\$ 415.00	\$ 25,315.00	\$ 254.98	\$ 15,553.78	\$ 495.00	\$ 30,195.00
30	700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	61	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 19.98	\$ 1,218.78	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,647.00
31	700-12-11	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT - AC POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	2	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 8,888.88	\$ 17,777.76	\$ 7,415.00	\$ 14,830.00
32	705-10-2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 182.13	\$ 1,274.91	\$ 103.00	\$ 721.00
33	705-10-3	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 205.63	\$ 822.52	\$ 228.00	\$ 912.00
34	706-1-1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	1500	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,700.00
35	710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	12.26	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,873.00	\$ 1,139.75	\$ 13,973.34	\$ 940.75	\$ 11,533.60
36	710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	106	\$ 4.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 99.64	\$ 3.80	\$ 402.80
37	710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	65	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 107.25	\$ 5.40	\$ 351.00
38	710-11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 76.38	\$ 152.76	\$ 80.70	\$ 161.40
39	710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	5.09	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,344.50	\$ 1,139.75	\$ 5,801.33	\$ 940.70	\$ 4,788.16
40	710-11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	4.71	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 440.63	\$ 2,075.37	\$ 537.50	\$ 2,531.63
41	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	106	\$ 9.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 840.58	\$ 8.10	\$ 858.60
42	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 16.16	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012.50
43	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 540.50	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 177.40	\$ 354.80
44	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	12.26	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 58,786.70	\$ 4,494.38	\$ 55,101.10	\$ 4,375.25	\$ 53,640.57
45	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	5.09	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 24,406.55	\$ 4,494.38	\$ 22,876.39	\$ 4,375.25	\$ 22,270.02
46	711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, SKIP, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.71	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 7,324.05	\$ 1,468.75	\$ 6,917.81	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 6,683.49
GENERAL										
47	---	BONDS (MAX 2% OF BID)	LS	1.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 27,230.50	\$ 27,230.50	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 35,820.00
48	101-1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF BID)	LS	1.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 144,758.67	\$ 144,758.67	\$ 174,320.00	\$ 174,320.00
TOTAL						\$ 3,748,487.80		\$ 2,913,445.68		\$ 3,487,200.93